
MECHANICAL ASSIST SPRING

FOR 100 AND 200 AMP

FUSEHOLDERS
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CUTOUT, ARRESTER 27 KV
 POLYMER
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CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
POSITION

     1      2      3     4    5     6     7     8    9    10    11   12    13

CP 7 1 _ _ 2 _ _ _ _ _ _ _

TP
14.5

[367 mm]

13.2
[336 mm]

A

27.1
[688 mm]

23.6
[599 mm]

POSITION 9

  TERMINAL OPTIONS

    P   - PG CLAMPS (TIN PLATING)

    P2 - PG CLAMP (BOTH BASE AND CAP)

    E   - SMALL EYEBOLT TERMINALS

    L   - LARGE EYEBOLT TERMINALS

    R  - ROTATED BOTTOM PG

POSITION 10

  MOUNTING BRACKET

    BLANK OR Z - NO BRACKET

    B - NEMA "B" BRACKET

    X - EXTENDED BRACKET

    D - "D" BRACKET

POSITION 11 - 13

  SPECIAL OPTIONS

    BLANK - NO OPTION

    D - RATING LABEL

    F - WILDLIFE PROTECTOR

    K - TRUNNION W/ KEYHOLE

    M - MECHANICAL ASSIST

         FUSEHOLDER

    S - STAINLESS STEEL

POSITION 7 & 8

FUSEHOLDER

(SEE TABLE)

POSITION 4 & 5

ARRESTER

(SEE CHART)

POYLMER ARRESTER

BRAND BLOCK TYPE KV POSITION 4 & 5 A

OB SMALL MOV 18 DN 12.2 (310MM)

OB LARGE MOV 18 EN 11.5 (292MM)

OB RISER MOV 18 FN 12.2 (310MM)

OB = OHIO BRASS

MOV = METAL OXIDE VARISTER

"R"

"P2"

DIMENSIONS ARE APPROXIMATE
AND FOR REFERANCE ONLY C ON
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EN T
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POLYMER BODY ARRESTERS

16.5
[419 mm]

1.7
[43 mm]

5.3
[134 mm]

2.8
[70 mm]

7.5
[191 mm]

12.7
[324 mm]

8.2
[208 mm]

1.7
[43 mm]

2.8
[70 mm]

6.2
[158 mm]

1.6
[40 mm]

300 AMP

27.7
[704 mm]

"L"

TYP.

"L"

TYP.

100 AMP 200 AMP

100 AMP
200 AMP 300 AMP

STANDARD

OPTION "K"

POSITION 7 & 8 FUSE HOLDER

POSITION 7&8 KV MAX AMPS AIC ASYM "L" ARC ROD

11 27 100 8,000 14.97 (380 MM) NONE

13 27 100 12,000 15.06 (383 MM) 4.50 (114 MM)

42 27 200 10,000 15.06 (383 MM) 4.50 (114 MM)

43 27 200 12,000 15.06 (383 MM) 4.50 (114 MM)

33 27 300 12,000 15.06 (383 MM) NONE

MM - - - - -


